Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	<u>}</u>	Execution Date	
Eric Meloche				09/27/2010	
Bin Lu			10/15/2010		
Lixin Jia				09/28/2010	
Jianhua Xue				09/27/2010	
John David Westwo	boc			09/23/2010	
Mark Anthony Gubl	bins			10/04/2010	
Alexandru Cazacu				09/24/2010	
Name:	Seagate Teo	Seagate Technology LLC			
RECEIVING PARTY					
			C		
Street Address:		920 Disc Drive			
City:		Scotts Valley			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	95066				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12879		12879791			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(612)22	24 2212			
	(612)33 <i>Il be sent via US</i>		the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.	
Phone:	612334				
Email:	rmiller@	rmiller@wck.com			
Correspondent Nan	Name: Christopher L. Holt				
Address Line 1:					
ddress Line 2: Suite #1400 ddress Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402					
		DOUS MUNN	ESUTA 22402		
Address Line 4:	Minnea				
			1.12-1450	PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn Miller
Total Attachments: 13	
source=Exec_Assign#page1.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page2.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page3.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page4.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page5.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page6.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page7.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page8.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page9.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page10.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page11.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page12.tif	
source=Exec_Assign#page13.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. :	S01.12-1450
Seagate Docket No. :	STL 16308.00

WHEREAS, I/we, Eric Meloche of Burnsville, Minnesota; Bin Lu of San Ramon, California; Lixin Jia of Minneapolis, Minnesota, Jianhua Xue of Maple Grove, Minnesota; John David Westwood of San Jose, California; Mark Anthony Gubbins of Donegal, Ireland; and Alexandru Cazacu of Derry, North Ireland/United Kingdom are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled ______ that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

- a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. ______ filed on _____;
- an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 387479 filed on September 10, 2010 and/or executed on even date herewith: and

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I/We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

-1-

P

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

Rev. January 10, 2001

	Attorney Docket No. : S01.12 Seagate Docket No. : STL 163	
Subscribed and sworn to before me at <u>Skyk</u> of <u>Splin by 30</u> 10	<u>Technology</u> , a Notary Public, this <u>37</u> <u>Mary M. Jamob</u> Notary Poblic	يلر day
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 81, 2015 Bin Lu	
Subscribed and sworn to before me at of, (SEAL)	, a Notary Public, this Notary Public	_day
Subscribed and sworn to before me at of,	Lixin Jia, a Notary Public, this	day
(SEAL)	Notary Public	

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

-2-

Rev. January 10, 2001

Attorney Docket No. : S01.12-1450 Seagate Docket No. : STL 16308.00

	Eric Meloche	
Subscribed and sworn to before me at		_, a Notary Public, this day
of		
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
(~~, ~, ~,	~	
		\leq
La contra c	Bin Lu	
		Notes Ball Here 1 the
Subscribed and sworn to before me at <u>FREHONT</u> , of <u>OCT</u> , 2019.		_, a Notary Public, this 15^{th} day
	Lapudor	Borroth
(SEAL)	Notary Py6lic	\sim
(SEAL) COMM. # 1829945 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY Comm. Exp. Jan. 16, 2013		
wanananana kasaranan manananan kasa kananan da kasa kananan da kasa kananan kasa kanan kana kasa kanan kasa ka	,	
	Lixín Jia	
Subscribed and sworn to before me at		, a Notary Public, this day
of,		
	Notary Public	
(SEAL)	, where y is not	

-2-

Attorney Docket No. :S01.12-1450Seagate Docket No. :STL 16308.00

	Eric Meloche	
Subscribed and sworn to before me at of,	, a Notary Public,	this day
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
Subscribed and sworn to before me at	Bin Lu, a Notary Public,	this day
of, (SEAL)	Notary Public	
Subscribed and sworn to before me at <u>Hennepin</u> of <u>scritter</u> 2010. (SEA MELISSA ANN ZARNS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2012	Eixin Jia n County, MN, a Notary Public MEDISSA A. Zarm Notary Public	

-2-

Rev. January 10, 2001

Jianhua Xue Jianhua Xue <u>Stagafe Technology</u> , a Notary Public, this <u>M</u> day <u>Magafe Technology</u> , a Notary Public, this <u>M</u> day Magafe <u>Magafe</u> Notary Public Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015
John David Westwood
, a Notary Public, this day
Notary Public
Signature of Witness
Date :
Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Witness:

-3-

Rev. January 10, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. :S01.12-1450Seagate Docket No. :STL 16308.00

WHEREAS, I/we, Eric Meloche of Burnsville, Minnesota; Bin Lu of San Ramon, California; Lixin Jia of Minneapolis, Minnesota, Jianhua Xue of Maple Grove, Minnesota; John David Westwood of San Jose, California; Mark Anthony Gubbins of Donegal, Ireland; and Alexandru Cazacu of Derry, North Ireland/United Kingdom are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled _____ that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

- a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. ______;
- an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. [3]874744 filed on September 10, 2010 and/or executed on even date herewith: and

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I/We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application.

I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

-1-

Rev. January 10, 2001

Attorney Docket No. : S01,12-1450 Seagate Docket No. : STL 16308.00

Eric Meloche

Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn to before me at _____, a Notary Public, this ____ day of _____.

(SEAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me at ______, a Notary Public, this _____ day of ______.

Bin Lu

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Lixin Jia

Subscribed and sworn to before me at ______

- Notary Public

-2-

(SEAL)

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

Rev. January 10, 2001

PATENT REEL: 025593 FRAME: 0796

a Notary Public, this _____ day

Jianhua Xue

Subscribed and sworn to before me at ______, of ______.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

John David Westwood

Subscribed and sworn to before me at FREMONT, ALAMEDA GUNTY, CALIFORN'A Notary Public, this 23" day of SEPT., 2010.



Notary Public

Signature of Inventor

Date : ____

Signature of Witness
Date :

Mark Anthony Gubbins Printed Name of Inventor

Residence of Inventor:

27 Tho Green Ballymacool Wood

Letterkenny, Co

Donegal, Ireland

.

Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

Rev. January 10, 2001

یکر به ا

a Notary Public, this _____ day

-3-

Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date :	Date :
Alexandru Cazacu Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
6 North Meadows	
Derry, North Ireland/United Kingdom	

4

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

Rev. January 10, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. :	S01.12-1450
Seacate Docket No. :	STL 16308.00

WHEREAS, I/we, Eric Meloche of Burnsville, Minnesota; Bin Lu of San Ramon, California; Lixin Jla of Minneapolis, Minnesota, Jianhua Xue of Maple Grove, Minnesota; John David Westwood of San Jose, California; Mark Anthony Gubbins of Donegal, Ireland; and Alexandru Cazacu of Derry, North Ireland/United Kingdom are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled ______ that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. _______filed on ______;

an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark. Office by Application No. 12/897791 filed on September 10, 2010 and/or executed on even date herewith: and

; and/or executed on even date herewith:

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our enlire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and twe authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I/We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application.

IWe represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

-1-

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

Rev. January 10, 2001

		Attorney Docket No. : Seagate Docket No. :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me at	Eric Meloche		- , this day
of	Notary Public		-
	Bin Lu		—
Subscribed and sworn to before me at of		, a Notary Publi	c, this day
(SEAL)	Notary Public		
Subscribed and sworn to before me at of,,	Lixin J'a		lic, this day
(SEAL)	Notary Public		

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

. : ,

-2-

Rev. January 10, 2001

Jianhua Xue

_____ a Notary Public, this _____ day Subscribed and sworn to before me at _____ of _____, ____.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

John David Westwood

Subscribed and swom to before me at ____ 0f_____ _____*

(SEAL)

Most Gubins

Notary Public

Date : 4 10 2010.

Signature of Inventor

Mark Anthony Gubbins Printed Name of Inventor

Residence of Inventor: 27 The Green Ballymacool Wood

Letterkenny, Co

Donegal, Ireland

Signature of Witness 10/2010 Date :

BASU SWARAJ Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness: FLat 21, Meadow band 141 Str FPB BTY

, a Notary Public, this _____ day

·J-

Rev. January 10, 2001

Signature of Inventor Date : <u>24 September 2010</u> <u>Alexandru Cazacu</u> Printed Name of Inventor Residence of Inventor: <u>6 North Meadows</u> Derry, North treland/United Kingdom

Sign 109/10

Date: <u>24/09/10</u> <u>ANNE HORAN</u> Printed Name of Witness Residence of Witness <u>Apt SD2 | Chipvel Oncoy</u> <u>100-114 Strond Rd. Devia</u> United Euroceur

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC-

RECORDED: 01/06/2011

PATENT REEL: 025593 FRAME: 0802

Rev. January 10, 2001